

Armada Power Names Ray Pustinger New CEO

COLUMBUS, OH, UNITED STATES, September 25, 2023 / EINPresswire.com/ -- <u>Armada Power</u> announced Ray Pustinger has been selected to take the helm as the company's president and CEO, effective September 25, 2023.

Pustinger brings over three decades of energy domain expertise and over 20 years as a CEO and CFO to his new role at Armada Power.



Armada Power is a transformative technology company that manufactures and incorporates smart technologies into a secure platform.

"Ray is a proven leader in growing startups and has an impressive track record of taking earlystage companies and effectively transitioning them into growth businesses," said Armada Power owner and Lifestyle Communities CEO Michael DeAscentis.



Ray's ability to navigate the intricacies of scaling a startup, turning innovative concepts into market-ready services, and establishing a strong market presence will undoubtedly propel Armada Power."

Michael DeAscentis, Owner

Armada Power is a U.S.-invented and grown technology company that has expanded beyond its original Ohio market and into numerous states. Now serving some of the largest utility and multifamily property owners in the United States and Canada, Armada Power is ready to launch into its next commercial phase.

Pustinger's experience includes serving commercial, industrial, and public sector facilities and utilities. His energy background includes energy efficiency, demand response, renewable energy, transportation electrification, building automation, software, and data solutions. He

most recently served as Vice President, Strategic Partnerships of a San Francisco-based energy-as-a-service provider and offers a unique customer service perspective to Armada Power's existing and future customers.

"Ray brings a unique blend of entrepreneurial vision, strategic thinking, and operational expertise to the role. His ability to navigate the intricacies of scaling a startup, turning innovative concepts into market-ready services, and establishing a strong market presence will undoubtedly propel Armada Power to new heights," DeAscentis said. "We are very much looking forward to

the experience and leadership that Ray brings."

David Myers Armada Power +1 614-918-7493 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/657619339

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.